
Partecipating istitutions

Azienda Ospedaliera Reggio Emilia - Medical Library 
V.le Murri, 9 - 42100 Reggio Emilia 
Contacts: Rita Iori, Head Librarian 
e-mail:  rita.iori@asmn.re.it
Tel +39 0522 296513
AUSL di Reggio Emilia 
Via Amendola, 2 - 42100 Reggio Emilia 
Contacts: Danilo Orlandini, Head Quality-Accreditation 
e-mail:  danilo.orlandini@ausl.re.it
tel +39 0522 335440
Azienda Ospedaliera Bologna 
Via Albertoni, 15 - 40138 Bologna 
Contacts: Leslie Locche, Library Director 
e-mail:  locche@aosp.bo.it
Tel +39 051 6361277 - Fax +39 051 6361278
AUSL di Imola 
Via Montericco, 4 - 40026 Imola 
Contacts: Carmela Capozzi, Head Librarian 
e-mail:  biblioteca@ausl.imola.bo.it
Tel +39 0542 662412
Azienda Ospedaliera di Ferrara 
Contacts: Eleonora Belletti, Head Librarian 
e-mail:  e.belletti@ospfe.it
Tel +39 0532 236257
AUSL di Bologna 
Contacts: Danilo Di Diodoro, Multimedia Scientific Information Director 
e-mail:  danilo.diodoro@ausl.bologna.it
Tel +39 051 6584924
AUSL di Piacenza - Ospedale Guglielmo da Saliceto, Polichirurgico Blocco A 
Via Taverna - 29100 Piacenza 
Contacts: Donata Guidetti, Director of Neurology 
e-mail:  d.guidetti@ausl.pc.it
Tel +39 0523 303307 - +39 0523 303310
Università di Bologna, Progetto e-learning 
c/o CIB Viale Filopanti, 7 - Bologna 
Contacts: Valentina Comba 
e-mail:  comba@mail.cib.unibo.it
Tel +39 051 2094318
Azienda Ospedaliera Arcispedale Santa Maria Nuova 
V.le Risorgimento, 80 - 42100 RE 
Contacts: Salvatore De Franco, Commissione regionale ECM, Director of Education, Clinical Innovation and Medical
Library 
e-mail:  defranco.salvatore@asmn.re.it
Tel +39 0522 295682
CTSS di Bologna - Ufficio Tecnico 
Via Finelli, 9/2 - 40123 Bologna 
Contacts: Barbara Curcio Rubertini 
e-mail:  b.curciorubertini@ausl.bologna.it
Tel +39 051 6599238
Agenzia Sanitaria Regionale 
Via Aldo Moro, 21 - 41100 Bologna 



Contacts: Marco Biocca, Director of Communication, Documentation and Education 
e-mail:  mbiocca@regione.emilia-romagna.it
Tel +39 051 6397180
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